Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4Life F	Research, LLC		110/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH
4Life T	rademarks, LLC		110/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chase Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent				
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60603				
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888291	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2954126	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2659033	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2755694	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2691540	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2975094	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2475300	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2486970	4LIFE
Registration Number:	2927894	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR
Registration Number:	2966651	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR CANINE COMPLETE
Registration Number:	2927893	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR FELINE COMPLETE
Registration Number:	2693985	ACADEMY 4LIFE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900120453 REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0146

Registration Number:	2892483	AGE DEFYING EFFECTS
Registration Number:	2807751	ANIMAL HEALTH 4LIFE
Registration Number:	3199822	BELLE VIE
Registration Number:	3299470	BIOGENISTEIN ULTRA
Registration Number:	2193818	BIOSIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1936097	BOUNTIFUL HARVEST
Registration Number:	2910664	B'TWEENS
Registration Number:	2164209	CATALYST
Registration Number:	2767939	CHITOLITE
Registration Number:	2521895	CHOICE 50
Registration Number:	2528475	CHOICE PRIME
Registration Number:	2048143	CITRI-SHAPE
Registration Number:	3248559	ÉNUMMI
Registration Number:	2471240	ENZYGUARD-D
Registration Number:	2004491	ENZY-RITE
Registration Number:	2707707	FEMRITE
Registration Number:	2730429	FIBER 4LIFE
Registration Number:	2414053	FIBRO AMJ
Registration Number:	2730306	FLEX 4LIFE
Registration Number:	3375087	FOUNDATION 4LIFE
Registration Number:	2730174	GLOBAL 4LIFE
Registration Number:	2987500	GLUCOACH
Registration Number:	2824352	HEALTHY 4LIFE
Registration Number:	2245147	INNER SUN
Registration Number:	2671531	LIFE C
Registration Number:	2644360	LIFE NEVER FELT SO GOOD
Registration Number:	2412516	MALEPRO
Registration Number:	1852191	MEGAWATT
Registration Number:	1936096	NDS
Registration Number:	2654307	NUTRASTART
Registration Number:	2772228	NUTRISOMES
Registration Number:	2031056	PBGS+
Registration Number:	1846112	PHYTOLAX
Registration Number:	2552679	RAISE YOUR IMMUNE I.Q.
Registration Number:	1896767	RECALL
Registration Number:	1896767	RECALL TRADEMARK

REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0147

Registration Number:	1773380	REZOOM
Registration Number:	3080875	RIO VIDA
Registration Number:	2120629	RITE-LIFE
Registration Number:	2658763	RITESTART
Registration Number:	1856518	SHAPE-FAST
Registration Number:	2173675	SHAPE-FAST PLUS
Registration Number:	3080525	SHAPE-FAST ULTRA
Registration Number:	1852190	SHAPERITE
Registration Number:	2656496	SLEEPRITE
Registration Number:	2769462	START +
Registration Number:	2945596	SUPER DETOX
Registration Number:	2959600	TAKING TRANSFER FACTOR TO THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2774220	TARGETED TRANSFER FACTOR
Registration Number:	2680526	TEA 4LIFE
Registration Number:	2841170	TF
Registration Number:	2765922	TF
Registration Number:	2668432	TF
Registration Number:	2763002	TF CARDIO
Registration Number:	2732882	THYMUPRO
Registration Number:	3443514	TOGETHER, BUILDING PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3289767	TOGETHER, BUILDING PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2953919	TRANSFER FACTOR ADVANCED
Registration Number:	2953918	TRANSFER FACTOR CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2953954	TRANSFER FACTOR INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2702837	TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS
Registration Number:	2665894	TRANSFER FACTOR XF
Registration Number:	3373674	TRI-FACTOR
Registration Number:	2297664	TRI-LITE PLUS
Registration Number:	2706133	WELLNESSWATCH
Registration Number:	2707697	WELLNESSWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400 Address Line 2: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4: 36084-14290 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark /Dusan Clark/ Signature: Date: 11/11/2008 **Total Attachments: 12** source=4Life TSA#page1.tif source=4Life TSA#page2.tif source=4Life TSA#page3.tif source=4Life TSA#page4.tif source=4Life TSA#page5.tif source=4Life TSA#page6.tif source=4Life TSA#page7.tif source=4Life TSA#page8.tif source=4Life TSA#page9.tif source=4Life TSA#page10.tif

source=4Life TSA#page11.tif source=4Life TSA#page12.tif

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made as of October 31, 2008, by and among 4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, 4LIFE TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (individually and collectively, as the context requires, the "Debtor"), and CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent under the below-described Credit Agreement (in such capacity, "Secured Party").

Debtor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions; Interpretation</u>.

- (a) <u>Terms Defined in Security Agreement</u>. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in that certain Second Lien Security Agreement of even date herewith between Debtor, certain affiliates thereof and Secured Party.
- (b) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.

"Credit Agreement" means that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among 4Life Research USA, LLC, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and Secured Party.

"PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

"Security Agreement" means that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, between Debtor, certain affiliates thereof and Secured Party.

"UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the State of Utah.

- (c) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable in the context of this Agreement and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.
- (d) <u>Construction</u>. In this Agreement, the following rules of construction and interpretation shall be applicable: (i) no reference to "proceeds" in this Agreement authorizes any sale, transfer, or other disposition of any Collateral by Debtor; (ii) "includes" and "including" are not limiting; (iii) "or" is not exclusive; and (iv) "all" includes "any" and "any" includes "all." To the extent not inconsistent with the foregoing, the rules of construction and interpretation applicable to the Security Agreement shall also be applicable to this Agreement and are incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. Security Interest.

- (a) <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment and performance of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or arising or in which Debtor now has or hereafter owns, acquires or develops an interest and wherever located (collectively, the "Collateral"):
 - (i) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (but

excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in **Schedule A**), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;

- (ii) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by Debtor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (iii) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of Debtor of any kind or nature; and
- (iv) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.
- (b) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. Debtor agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with Section 11.
- SECTION 3. Supplement to Security Agreement. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party under the Security Agreement or other security documents referred to therein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement or any other security documents referred to therein, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.
- SECTION 4. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Debtor represents and warrants to Secured Party that a true and correct list of all of the existing Collateral consisting of all trademarks, trademark registrations or applications owned by Debtor, in whole or in part, is set forth in **Schedule A**.
- SECTION 5. Further Acts. On a continuing basis, Debtor shall make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places, all such instruments and documents, and take all such action as may be necessary or advisable or may be requested by Secured Party to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement, or for assuring, confirming or protecting the grant or perfection of the security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby, to ensure Debtor's compliance with this Agreement or to enable Secured Party to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to the Collateral, including any documents for filing with the PTO or any applicable state office. Secured Party may record this Agreement, an abstract thereof, or any other document describing Secured Party's interest in the Collateral with the PTO, at the expense of Debtor. In addition, Debtor authorizes Secured Party to file financing statements describing the Collateral in any UCC filing office deemed appropriate by Secured Party. If the Debtor shall at any time hold or acquire a commercial tort claim arising with respect to the Collateral, the Debtor shall immediately notify Secured Party in a writing signed by the Debtor of the brief details thereof and grant to the Secured Party in such writing a security interest therein and in the proceeds thereof, all upon the terms of this Agreement, with such writing to be in form and substance satisfactory to the Secured Party.
- SECTION 6. <u>Authorization to Supplement</u>. If Debtor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Debtor shall give prompt notice in writing to Secured Party with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Debtor's obligations under this **Section 6**, Debtor authorizes Secured Party to modify this

Agreement by amending **Schedule A** to include any such new trademark rights. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend **Schedule A** shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Secured Party's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on **Schedule A**.

- SECTION 7. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Debtor, Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns. Debtor may not assign, transfer, hypothecate or otherwise convey its rights, benefits, obligations or duties hereunder except as specifically permitted by the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 8. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Utah, except as required by mandatory provisions of law or to the extent the perfection or priority of the security interests hereunder, or the remedies hereunder, in respect of any Collateral are governed by the law of a jurisdiction other than Utah.
- SECTION 9. Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement and the Security Agreement, together with the Schedules hereto and thereto, contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior drafts and communications relating to such subject matter. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended or waived except by the written agreement of the parties, as provided in the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Secured Party unilaterally may re-execute this Agreement or modify, amend or supplement the Schedules hereto as provided in Section 6 hereof. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Security Agreement, the provision giving Secured Party greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Secured Party under the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 10. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart. Any party hereto delivering a counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart, but the failure to so deliver a manually executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, or binding effect hereof.
- SECTION 11. <u>Termination</u>. Upon payment and performance in full of all Obligations, the security interests created by this Agreement shall terminate and Secured Party (at Debtor's expense) shall promptly execute and deliver to Debtor such documents and instruments reasonably requested by Debtor as shall be necessary to evidence termination of all such security interests given by Debtor to Secured Party hereunder, including cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from Secured Party to the PTO.
- SECTION 12. No Inconsistent Requirements. Debtor acknowledges that this Agreement and the other documents, agreements and instruments entered into or executed in connection herewith may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and Debtor agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.
- SECTION 13. Severability. If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.
- SECTION 14. <u>Notices</u>. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in accordance with the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Debtor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC

a Utah limited liability company

Name: David Lisonbee

Title: Manager

4LIFE TRADEMARKS, LLC

a Utah limited liability company

By: 4LIFE HOLDINGS, LLC

a Utah limited liability company, its Manager

By: 4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC

a Utah limited liability company, its Manager

Name: David Lisonbee

Title: Manager

"Debtor"

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent

Name: W. Robert Felker Title: Chief Operating Officer

"Secured Party"

SCHEDULE A

To Second Lien Security Agreement

Debtor: individually and collectively, as the context requires, **4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC**, a Utah limited liability company, and **4LIFE TRADEMARKS**, **LLC**, a Utah limited liability company

U.S. Trademarks of Debtor:

[See Attached]

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications of Debtor:

[See Attached]

Trademark Report t	by Country				Printed:	10/7/2008	Page 23
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
THAILAND continued 53287-88888-5	4 SHAPERITE	10/30/1996	320937	10/30/1996	TM103555	LAPSED	03
53287-02486	SHAPERITE	10/30/1996	320938	10/30/1996	TM68387	REGISTERED	05
53287-02637	TRANSFERCEUTICAL					MAILED	05
53287-02487	TRI-FACTOR	7/17/2007	667444			PENDING	32
53287-02488	TRI-FACTOR	7/17/2007	667443			PENDING	05
TURKEY							
56315.3TR525	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	6/3/2005	A0001635	6/3/2005	IR 859 425	REGISTERED	N/A
UKRAINE							
53287-02495	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	6/3/2005	A0001635	6/3/2005	IR 859 425	REGISTERED	05
53287-02491	BELLE VIE	10/20/2006	N/A		IR 907 414	REGISTERED	05
53287-02492	TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS	11/14/2006	m 2006 17832	3/25/2008	89463	REGISTERED	05
53287-02493	TRI-FACTOR	7/6/2007	A0008785 [IR]		IR 934 318	REGISTERED	05
UNITED KING	DOM .						
56315.3GB4.27	4LIFE	6/12/2002	2,732,980 (EU)	9/1/2005	2,732,980 [EU]	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB9.27	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	6/3/2005	A0001635 [EU]	6/3/2005	IR 859 425 [EU]	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB2.27	BELLE VIE	10/20/2006	N/A	10/20/2006	IR 907 414 [EU]	REGISTERED	N/A
56315GB2.27	GLUCOACH	5/9/2005	4,429,809 [EU]	5/24/2006	4,429,809 (EU)	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB1.27	NANOFACTOR	5/24/2007	A0008279 [EU] [I	5/24/2007	IR 935 942	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB5.27	RIOVIDA	2/10/2005	4,282,463 [EU]	2/10/2005	4,282,463 [EU]	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB6.27	SHAPERITE	8/30/1996	363,036 [EU]	6/19/2000	363,036 [EU]	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB3.27	TRANSCEUTICAL	5/24/2007	A0008280 [EU]	5/24/2007	IR 936 957	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB7.27	TRANSFER FACTOR	6/12/2002	2,733;319 [EU]	11/7/2003	2,733,319 (EU]	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3GB8,27	TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS	10/27/2006	5,421,672 [EU]	11/15/2007	5,421, 6 72	REGISTERED	N/A
56315,3GB4.28	TRI-FACTOR	7/6/2007	A0008785 [EU]		IR 934 318	REGISTERED	N/A
UNITED STATE	us						
56315.2US29	START RITE	2/9/1998	75/431,008	5/11/1999	2,276,702	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US85	4LIFE	10/3/2002	76/456,702	9/28/2004	2,888,291	REGISTERED	44
56315.2US8	4LIFE	10/3/2002	76/456,704	5/24/2005	2,954,126	REGISTERED	.09
56315.2US73	4LIFE	12/14/2001	76/351,280	12/10/2002	2,659,033	REGISTERED	05
56315,2U\$83	4LIFE	9/9/2002	76/447,922	8/26/2003	2,755,694	REGISTERED	03
56315.2US58	4LIFE	4/4/2001	76/235,208	2/25/2003	2,691,540	REGISTERED	41
56315.2US2	4LIFE	10/3/2002	76/456,705	7/26/2005	2,975,094	REGISTERED	16
56315.2US36	4LIFE and Design	1/6/2000	75/889,052	8/7/2001	2,475,300	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US37	4LIFE and Design	1/6/2000	75/889,053	9/11/2001	2,486,970	REGISTERED	NA

Trademark Report	by Country					Printed: 10/7/2008	Page 24
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
I DIFFED OF ITEM							
UNITED STATES co 56315.2US88	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	12/22/2003	78/344,235	2/22/2005	2,927,894	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2U\$3	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR CANINE COMPLETE	12/22/2003	78/344,201	7/12/2005	2,966,651	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US87	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR FELINE COMPLETE	12/22/2003	78/344,193	2/22/2005	2,927,893	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01029	ACADEMY 4LIFE	4/4/2001	76/235,207	3/4/2003	2,693,985	REGISTERED	41
56315.2US80	AGE DEFYING EFFECTS	8/5/2002	76/437,551	10/12/2004	2,892,483	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US63	ANIMAL HEALTH 4LIFE	7/16/2001	76/285,188	1/27/2004	2,807,751	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US	AQUACEUTICALS	4/4/2001	76/235,209			ABANDONED	N/A
56315.2US102	BELLE VIE	10/25/2005	78/740,295	1/16/2007	3,199,822	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US46	BIOGENISTEIN PLUS	1/6/2000	75/889,146	12/26/2000	2,415,791	ABANDONED	N/A
56315.2US105	BIOGENISTEIN ULTRA	10/25/2005	78/740,294	9/25/2007	3,299,470	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US307	BIOSIGNATURE	10/14/1997	75/372,082	10/6/1998	2,193,819	CANCELLED	N/A
53287-01034	BIOSIGNATURE	10/14/1997	75/372,081	10/6/1998	2,193,818	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US35	BIOVITAMINS	1/6/2000	75/889,051	11/20/2001	2,508,824	LAPSED	NA
56315.2US18	BOUNTIFUL HARVEST	4/5/1994	74/509,360	11/14/1995	1,936,097	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US86	BTWEENS	7/18/2003	78/275,884	12/14/2004	2,910,664	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01037	CATALYST	11/8/1993	74/457,353	6/9/1998	2,164,209	REGISTERED	05
56315.2U\$78	CHITOLITE	5/20/2002	76/411,254	9/23/2003	2,767,939	REGISTERED	05
56315.2US54	CHOICE 20	4/17/2000	76/027,296	3/19/2002	2,549,082	CANCELLED	N/A
56315.2US53	CHOICE 50	4/17/2000	76/027,295	12/25/2001	2,521,895	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US50	CHOICE PRIME	3/13/2000	75/942,416	1/8/2002	2,528,475	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US19	CITRISHAPE	11/22/1994	74/601,961	3/25/1997	2,048,143	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US44	COMPOUND MARKETING	4/26/2004	78/408,256			ABANDONED	N/A
56315US100	ENUMMI	10/25/2005	78/740,289	5/29/2007	3,248,559	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US43	ENUMMI	12/29/2004	78/539,736			ABANDONED	N/A
56315,2US38	ENZYGUARD-D	1/6/2000	75/889,143	7/24/2001	2,471,240	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US22	ENZY-RITE	11/6/1995	75/016,042	10/1/1996	2,004,491	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US56	FEMRITE	3/23/2001	76/229,038	4/15/2003	2,707,707	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01046	FIBER 4LIFE	12/14/2001	76/351,237	6/24/2003	2,730,429	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US47	FIBRO AMJ	1/6/2000	75/889,587	12/19/2000	2,414,053	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01048	FLEX 4LIFE	10/9/2001	76/322,894	6/24/2003	2,730,306	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US101	FOUNDATION 4LIFE and Design	2/6/2007	77/100,472	1/29/2008	3,375.087	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US95	FRESH C	1/20/1998	75/433,677	6/1/1999	2,250,591	LAPSED	N/A
53287-01050	GLOBAL 4LIFE	7/16/2001	76/285,187	6/24/2003	2,730,174	REGISTERED	N/A

Trademark Repo	t by Country				_ [Printed: 10/7/2008	Page 25
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATES O	nonetime and						
56315.2US45	GLUCOACH	5/26/2004	78/425,692	8/23/2005	2,987,500	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2U\$300	GO STIX (Stylized)	3/29/2006	78/849,063			ALLOWED	N/A
56315.2US59	HEALTHY 4LIFE	5/2/2001	76/249,220	3/23/2004	2,824,352	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01054	INNER SUN	11/6/1997	75/385,739	5/11/1999	2,245,147	REGISTERED	05
56315.2US67	LIFE C	9/10/2001	76/311,102	1/7/2003	2,671,531	REGISTERED	N/Ä
53287-01056	LIFE NEVER FELT SO GOOD	7/16/2001	76/285,183	10/29/2002	2,644,360	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US31	M POWER 52 and Design	10/30/1998	75/579,750	4/4/2000	2,337,760	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US39	MALEPRO	1/6/2000	75/889,144	12/12/2000	2,412,516	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US91	MEGAWATT	11/8/1993	74/457,357	9/6/1994	1,852,191	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01059	NANOFACTOR	11/27/2006	77/051,137			ALLOWED	05
53287-01060	NANOFACTOR	11/27/2006	77/051,155			ALLOWED	03
56315.2US17	NDS	4/5/1994	74/509,058	11/14/1995	1,936,096	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US15	NI-CHROME	11/8/1993	74/457,352	5/30/1995	1,896,768	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US247	NUTRA-LEANE SLIM	1/23/2004	78/356,218			ABANDONED	N/A
56315.2US74	NUTRASTART	2/7/2002	76/367,839	11/26/2002	2,654,307	REGISTERED	N/A
56315:2US60	NUTRISOMES	7/3/2001	76/279,832	10/7/2003	2,772,228	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US20	PBGS+	5/10/1995	74/671,965	1/14/1997	2,031,056	REGISTERED	NA
56315.2US11	PHYTOGENESIS	2/14/1992	74/247,359	9/26/1995	1,922,811	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US90	PHYTOLAX	2/14/1992	74/246,403	7/19/1994	1,846,112	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01006	RAISE YOUR IMMUNE I.Q.	8/31/2001	76/306,858	3/26/2002	2,552,679	REGISTERED	05
56315.2US14	RECALL	11/8/1993	74/457,351	5/30/1995	1,896,767	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US89	REZOÓM	11/22/1991	74/224,076	5/25/1993	1,773,380	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US42	RIO VIDA	12/29/2004	78/539,733	4/11/2006	3,080,875	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US25	RITE-LIFE	9/16/1996	75/166,434	12/9/1997	2,120,629	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US52	RITE-NOW	4/3/2000	76/016,074	5/1/2001	2,447,834	LAPSED	NA
56315.2US66	RITESTART	9/10/2001	76/311,101	12/10/2002	2,658,763	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01072	SHAPE-FAST	2/19/1992	74/247,557	10/4/1994	1,856,518	REGISTERED	05
56315.2US26	SHAPE-FAST PLUS	9/16/1996	75/166,436	7/14/1998	2,173,675	REGISTERED	Ň/A
56315.2US7	SHAPE-FAST ULTRA	3/2/2004	78/376,906	4/11/2006	3,080,525	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US23	SHAPERITE	2/16/1996	75/059,334	3/18/1997	2.045,776	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US13	SHAPERITE	11/8/1993	74/457,342	9/6/1994	1,852,190	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US27	SHAPERITE	1/6/1997	75/221,891	3/24/1998	2,146,082	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US75	SLEEPRITE	2/21/2002	76/373,141	12/3/2002	2,656,496	REGISTERED	N/A

Trademark Repo	ort by Country				F	rinted: 10/7/2008	Page 26
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATES	continued						
56315.2US21	SOOTHE-RITE	5/10/1995	74/671,967	12/31/1996	2,027,833	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US34	START +	9/27/1999	75/808,941	9/30/2003	2,769,462	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01078	SUCCESSO	7/27/2005	78/679,705			ALLOWED	16
56315.2US9	SUPER DETOX	10/6/2003	76/549,515	5/3/2005	2,945,596	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US10	TAKING TRANSFER FACTOR TO THE WORLD) 1/23/2004	78/356,198	6/7/2005	2,959,600	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US79	TARGETED TRANSFER FACTOR	7/8/2002	76/429,727	10/14/2003	2,774,220	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01082	TEA 4LIFE	2/21/2002	76/373,143	1/28/2003	2,680,526	REGISTERED	05
53287-PM40092	TEAM 4LIFE					PROPOSED	41
56315.2US81	TF	8/5/2002	76/437,552	5/11/2004	2,841,170	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US82	TF	9/9/2002	76/447,921	9/16/2003	2,765,922	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US64	TF and Design	8/31/2001	76/306,857	12/31/2002	2,668,432	REGISTERED	N/À
56315.2US68	TF ANIMAL STRESS PACK	9/10/2001	76/311,103	2/25/2003	2,691,727	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US84	TF CARDIO	9/16/2002	76/450,577	9/9/2003	2,763,002	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US76	TF IMMUNE SPRAY	2/21/2002	76/373,142	1/21/2003	2,679,210	CANCELLED	N/A
56315.2U651	TF KIDS	3/13/2000	75/942,417	10/1/2002	2,629,477	ABANDONED	N/A
56315.2US70	TF PERFORMANCE & SHOW	9/10/2001	76/311,111	1/28/2003	2,680,118	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US49	TF PETS	3/13/2000	75/942,415	3/19/2002	2,551,279	CANCELLED	N/A
56315.2US48	TF RENEWALL	3/13/2000	75/942,414	12/24/2002	2,665,085	CANCELLED	ŇΑ
56315.2US32	T-FACTORS PLUS	7/12/1999	75/748,732	9/19/2000	2,387,545	LAPSED	NA
56315.2US1	THE TRANSFER FACTOR COMPANY	1/22/2004	78/355,991			ABANDONED	ŃΆ
56315.2US55	THYMUPRO	3/12/2001	76/223,402	7/1/2003	2,732,882	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3US1	TOGETHER, BUILDING PEOPLE	11/29/2008	77/053,429	6/10/2008	3,443,514	REGISTERED	35
56315.3US2	TOGETHER, BUILDING PEOPLE	11/29/2006	77/053,447	9/11/2007	3,289,767	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01091	TRANS4FACTOR	4/30/2007	77/169,301			ALLOWED	35
53287-01090	TRANS4FACTOR	4/30/2007	77/169,283			ALLOWED	03
56315.2US211	TRANS4FACTOR	4/30/2007	77/169,296			ALLOWED	05
53287-01095	TRANSCEUTICAL	5/18/2007	77/184,847			ALLOWED	05
53287-01093	TRANSCEUTICAL	5/18/2007	77/184,837			ALLOWED	03
53287-01094	TRANSCEUTICAL	5/18/2007	77/184,850			ALLOWED	35
5 63 15.2U\$5	TRANSFER FACTOR ADVANCED	12/22/2003	78/344,441	5/17/2005	2,953,919	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US41	TRANSFER FACTOR CARDIO	9/29/2004	78/491,340			ABANDONED	N/A
56315.2US4	TRANSFER FACTOR CLASSIC	12/22/2003	78/344,432	5/17/2005 2	.953,918	REGISTERED	N/A
6315.2US40	TRANSFER FACTOR E-XF	9/28/2004	78/490,505			ABANDONED	N/A

Trademark Report	by Country				Prir	ited: 10/7/2008	Page 27
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DUTTED OF LEGE							
UNITED STATES co	TRANSFER FACTOR INSTITUTE	3/2/2004	78/376,886	5/17/2005	2,953,954	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US33	TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS	7/12/1999	75/748,733	4/1/2003	2,702,837	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US69	TRANSFER FACTOR XF	9/10/2001	76/311,107	12/24/2002	2,665,894	REGISTERED	N/A
53287-01101	TRANSFERCEUTICAL	2/27/2007	77/117,135			ALLOWED	03
53287-01102	TRANSFERCEUTICAL	2/27/2007	77/117,133			ALLOWED	05
56315,2US100	TRIFACTOR	1/31/2007	77/095,743	1/22/2008	3,373,674	REGISTERED	05
53287-01104	TRI-FACTOR	6/27/2007	77/217,340			ALLOWED	32
56315.2US24	TRI-LITE	2/16/1996	75/059,336	5/13/1997	2,060,829	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US30	TRI-LITE PLUS	5/21/1998	75/488,832	12/7/1999	2,297,664	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US93	V AME (Stylized)	9/26/1997	75/368,907	10/27/1998	2,199,846	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US92	V AME and Design	9/26/1997	75/365,136	10/27/1998	2,199,834	LAPSED	N/A
56315.2US304	WELLNESSWATCH	3/12/2001	76/223,400	4/15/2003	2,706,133	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.2US303	WELLNESSWATCH	3/12/2001	76/223,401	4/15/2003	2,707,697	REGISTERED	N/A
TIDELCTI AW							
URUGUAY 56315.3UY75	4LIFE	5/25/2004	354825	11/29/2004	354825	REGISTERED	N/A
56315UY23	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	6/13/2005	363096	3/28/2006	363096	REGISTERED	N/A
56315,3UY76	TRANSFER FACTOR	5/25/2004	354826	11/29/2004	354826	REGISTERED	N/A
á for a FD							
UTAH 56315.2USUT	TRANSFER FACTOR	The second control of		2/20/2002	5078607	REGISTERED	N/A
A CHARLES CAN THE A							r
VENEZUELA 56315,3VE154	4LIFE	3/31/2003	3493/2003	7/30/2004	253.122-P	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3VE169	4LIFE RESEARCH and Design	9/23/2002	14861/2002			PENDING	N/A
56315VE26	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	4/29/2005	8785/2005	12/17/2007	8785/2005	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3VE151	A4 LIFE	9/23/2002	14845-2002			ABANDONED	N/A
56315.3VE152	ATRANSFER FACTOR	9/23/2002	14846-2002			ABANDONED	N/A
56315.3VE168	GLOBAL 4-LIFE DE VENEZUELA C.A.	4/11/2002	5280/2002	11/4/2003	43,932-N	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3VE153	TRANSFER FACTOR	3/31/2003	3494/2003	11/1/2004	255.754-P	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3VE167	TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS and Design	4/11/2002	5281/2002	11/4/2003	247.267-P	REGISTERED	N/A
WASHINGTON 56315.2USWA	TRANSFER FACTOR			2/20/2002	30367	REGISTERED	N/A
WIPO			manuscript of the same of the	ena i sa i san sommenmest mas sistema men			
56315.3WO500	4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR			6/3/2005	IR 859 425	REGISTERED	N/A
56315.3WO200	BELLE VIE			10/20/2006	IR 907 414	REGISTERED	N/A

RECORDED: 11/11/2008